DISTRICT SCHOOL

ALEDO ISD

ALLEN ISD

ALLEN ISD

ALLEN ISD

CARROLL ISD

CARROLL ISD

CARROLL ISD

CARROLL ISD

CARROLL ISD

CARROLL ISD

CARROLL ISD

CARROLL ISD

CARROLL ISD

COPPELL ISD

COPPELL ISD

DENTON ISD

FRISCO ISD

FRISCO ISD

FRISCO ISD

FRISCO ISD

FRISCO ISD

FRISCO ISD

FRISCO ISD

FRISCO ISD

FRISCO ISD

FRISCO ISD

FRISCO ISD
GRAPEVINE-COLLEYVILLE ISD
GRAPEVINE-COLLEYVILLE ISD
GRAPEVINE-COLLEYVILLE ISD
GRAPEVINE-COLLEYVILLE ISD
GRAPEVINE-COLLEYVILLE ISD

Dallas Metro Area “Private Public Schools”

STUARD ELEMENTARY

DR ET BOON EL

FRANCES E NORTON EL

KERR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
CARROLL ELEMENTARY
CARROLL MIDDLE

CARROLL SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL
DON T DURHAM ELEMENTARY
DON T DURHAM INT
EUBANKS INTERMEDIATE
GEORGE DAWSON MIDDLE
JACK D JOHNSON ELEMENTARY
OLD UNION ELEMENTARY
COTTONWOOD CREEK EL
LAKESIDE EL

EUGENIA PORTER RAYZOR ELEMENTARY
BLEDSOE ELEMENTARY
BORCHARDT ELEMENTARY
CARROLL ELEMENTARY
CORBELL ELEMENTARY
CURTSINGER ELEMENTARY
FISHER ELEMENTARY

ISBELL ELEMENTARY

PINK ELEMENTARY

RIDDLE ELEMENTARY

SMITH ELEMENTARY

SPARKS ELEMENTARY
BRANSFORD EL

COLLEYVILLE EL

COLLEYVILLE MIDDLE
GRAPEVINE EL

HERITAGE EL

Thomas B. Fordham Institute

ALEDO
ALLEN
ALLEN
ALLEN
SOUTHLAKE
SOUTHLAKE
SOUTHLAKE
SOUTHLAKE
SOUTHLAKE
SOUTHLAKE
SOUTHLAKE
SOUTHLAKE
SOUTHLAKE
COPPELL
COPPELL
ARGYLE
FRISCO
PLANO
FRISCO
FRISCO
FRISCO
FRISCO
FRISCO
FRISCO
PLANO
FRISCO
FRISCO
COLLEYVILLE
COLLEYVILLE
COLLEYVILLE
GRAPEVINE
GRAPEVINE

X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
TX
X
X
X
TX
X
X
X
TX
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X

PERCENT
LOW-
INCOME

2.62%
4.99%
4.70%
4.54%
0.87%
1.70%
0.48%
1.77%
2.42%
1.33%
1.03%
3.07%
0.95%
1.35%
3.67%
2.94%
2.48%
3.97%
4.33%
2.87%
1.78%
2.61%
1.04%
2.08%
4.59%
4.80%
3.99%
2.87%
2.10%
2.72%
4.40%
2.94%

PERCENT
WHITE

96%
71%
75%
62%
82%
88%
89%
86%
85%
88%
87%
85%
87%
69%
70%
78%
70%
48%
80%
80%
80%
82%
74%
77%
46%
73%
72%
82%
84%
89%
79%
77%

PERCENT
ASIAN

0%
16%
14%
23%

8%

6%

5%

7%

7%

5%

6%

9%

7%
18%
17%

4%
13%
38%

5%

6%

7%

6%
17%

8%
37%
13%
10%

9%

8%

5%
10%
12%

PERCENT
BLACK

1%
5%
5%
8%
4%
2%
2%
3%
2%
2%
3%
2%
2%
2%
4%
6%
10%
9%
9%
7%
4%
4%
5%
8%
8%
6%
8%
3%
2%
1%
2%
3%
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PERCENT
HISPANIC

2%
7%
5%
7%
5%
4%
4%
4%
5%
4%
4%
4%
4%
11%
8%
11%
6%
5%
5%
7%
8%
7%
4%
7%
9%
7%
10%
6%
5%
5%
8%
7%



DISTRICT SCHOOL

GRAPEVINE-COLLEYVILLE ISD

KELLER ISD
KELLER ISD
KELLER ISD
KELLER ISD
KELLER ISD

LAKE DALLAS ISD

LEWISVILLE ISD
LEWISVILLE ISD
LEWISVILLE ISD
LEWISVILLE ISD
LEWISVILLE ISD
LEWISVILLE ISD
LEWISVILLE ISD
LEWISVILLE ISD
LEWISVILLE ISD
LEWISVILLE ISD
LEWISVILLE ISD
LEWISVILLE ISD
LEWISVILLE ISD
LEWISVILLE ISD
LEWISVILLE ISD
LEWISVILLE ISD
LEWISVILLE ISD
LOVEJOY ISD

LOVEJOY ISD

LOVEJOY ISD

MCKINNEY ISD
MCKINNEY ISD
MCKINNEY ISD
MCKINNEY ISD
MCKINNEY ISD

NORTH HILLS SCHOOL

PLANO ISD
PLANO ISD
PLANO ISD

TAYLOR EL

FLORENCE EL

HIDDEN LAKES ELEMENTARY
LIBERTY ELEMENTARY

SHADY GROVE EL

WILLIS LANE EL

LAKE DALLAS INT

BLUEBONNET ELEMENTARY
BRIARHILL MIDDLE
BRIDLEWOOD ELEM

CASTLE HILLS ELEMENTARY
CLAYTON DOWNING MIDDLE SCHOOL
DONALD ELEMENTARY
FLOWER MOUND EL

FLOWER MOUND H S

FOREST VISTA ELEMENTARY
FORESTWOOD MIDDLE
HERITAGE ELEMENTARY
LIBERTY ELEMENTARY
MCAULIFFE EL

MCKAMY MIDDLE SCHOOL

OLD SETTLERS ELEMENTARY
PRAIRIE TRAIL ELEMENTARY
WELLINGTON ELEMENTARY
HART ELEMENTARY

LOVEJOY EL

SLOAN CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL
CTEDDINS EL

EARL & LOTTIE WOLFORD ELEMENTARY
GLEN OAKS EL

ROY LEE WALKER ELEMENTARY
VALLEY CREEK EL

NORTH HILLS PRIMARY SCHOOL
ANDREWS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BARKSDALE EL

BETHANY EL

Thomas B. Fordham Institute

CITY

COLLEYVILLE
SOUTHLAKE
KELLER
COLLEYVILLE
KELLER

KELLER

LAKE DALLAS
FLOWER MOUND
HIGHLAND VILLAGE
FLOWER MOUND
THE COLONY
FLOWER MOUND
FLOWER MOUND
FLOWER MOUND
FLOWER MOUND
FLOWER MOUND
FLOWER MOUND
HIGHLAND VILLAGE
FLOWER MOUND
HIGHLAND VILLAGE
FLOWER MOUND
FLOWER MOUND
FLOWER MOUND
FLOWER MOUND
LUCAS

ALLEN

LUCAS
MCKINNEY
MCKINNEY
MCKINNEY
MCKINNEY
MCKINNEY
IRVING

PLANO

PLANO

PLANO

STATE

X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
TX
X
X
X
TX
X
TX
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
TX
X
X
X
X
X
X

PERCENT

LOW-
INCOME

1.70%
3.32%
0.40%
2.99%
1.83%
3.99%
0.32%
1.63%
2.55%
0.13%
1.96%
1.80%
4.06%
4.75%
2.15%
2.73%
2.72%
1.94%
2.09%
2.34%
1.27%
2.70%
4.19%
1.50%
2.30%
2.15%
1.11%
1.97%
2.52%
3.64%
3.78%
4.56%
2.14%
2.10%
3.19%
3.21%

PERCENT
WHITE

88%
84%
85%
85%
83%
81%
74%
76%
86%
91%
73%
91%
81%
85%
82%
84%
82%
85%
82%
91%
85%
82%
78%
82%
87%
89%
87%
86%
82%
88%
78%
85%
36%
41%
67%
63%

PERCENT
ASIAN

4%
4%
6%
5%
5%
4%
3%
16%
3%
4%
16%
3%
7%
5%
7%
8%
8%
4%
11%
3%
7%
11%
9%
11%
3%
4%
5%
4%
5%
2%
5%
4%
49%
50%
19%
24%

PERCENT
BLACK

1%
3%
2%
3%
3%
3%
6%
3%
4%
1%
5%
2%
4%
3%
4%
3%
3%
5%
2%
1%
3%
3%
5%
2%
2%
3%
3%
3%
5%
3%
10%
4%
3%
4%
7%
5%
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PERCENT

HISPANIC

6%
6%
6%
5%
8%
10%
17%
5%
6%
4%
5%
4%
8%
6%
6%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
3%
8%
6%
8%
4%
5%
5%
7%
5%
6%
6%
10%
5%
7%
7%



PLANO ISD
PLANO ISD
PLANO ISD
PLANO ISD
PLANO ISD
PLANO ISD
PLANO ISD
PLANO ISD
PLANO ISD
PLANO ISD

RICHARDSON ISD
RICHARDSON ISD

DISTRICT SCHOOL

BOGGESS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BRINKER EL

C M RICE MIDDLE

HAUN EL

MARTHA HUNT ELEMENTARY
MATHEWS EL

MILLER EL

SKAGGS EL

STINSON ELEMENTARY
WYATT ELEMENTARY
BRENTFIELD EL

PRAIRIE CREEK EL

Thomas B. Fordham Institute

MURPHY

PLANO
PLANO
PLANO

MURPHY

PLANO

RICHARDSON

PLANO

RICHARDSON

PLANO

DALLAS
RICHARDSON

PERCENT

LOW-
INCOME

3.73%
2.29%
1.81%
2.95%
4.08%
2.42%
4.22%
1.52%
2.02%
0.77%
4.71%
3.89%

PERCENT
BLACK

7%
7%
4%
6%
14%
3%
11%
2%
6%
2%
2%
2%
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