Dallas Metro Area "Private Public Schools"

DISTRICT	SCHOOL	СІТУ	STATE	PERCENT LOW- INCOME	PERCENT WHITE	PERCENT ASIAN	PERCENT BLACK	PERCENT HISPANIC
ALEDO ISD	STUARD ELEMENTARY	ALEDO	TX	2.62%	96%	0%	1%	2%
ALLEN ISD	DR E T BOON EL	ALLEN	TX	4.99%	71%	16%	5%	7%
ALLEN ISD	FRANCES E NORTON EL	ALLEN	TX	4.70%	75%	14%	5%	5%
ALLEN ISD	KERR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	ALLEN	TX	4.54%	62%	23%	8%	7%
CARROLL ISD	CARROLL ELEMENTARY	SOUTHLAKE	TX	0.87%	82%	8%	4%	5%
CARROLL ISD	CARROLL MIDDLE	SOUTHLAKE	TX	1.70%	88%	6%	2%	4%
CARROLL ISD	CARROLL SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL	SOUTHLAKE	TX	0.48%	89%	5%	2%	4%
CARROLL ISD	DON T DURHAM ELEMENTARY	SOUTHLAKE	TX	1.77%	86%	7%	3%	4%
CARROLL ISD	DON T DURHAM INT	SOUTHLAKE	TX	2.42%	85%	7%	2%	5%
CARROLL ISD	EUBANKS INTERMEDIATE	SOUTHLAKE	TX	1.33%	88%	5%	2%	4%
CARROLL ISD	GEORGE DAWSON MIDDLE	SOUTHLAKE	TX	1.03%	87%	6%	3%	4%
CARROLL ISD	JACK D JOHNSON ELEMENTARY	SOUTHLAKE	TX	3.07%	85%	9%	2%	4%
CARROLL ISD	OLD UNION ELEMENTARY	SOUTHLAKE	TX	0.95%	87%	7%	2%	4%
COPPELL ISD	COTTONWOOD CREEK EL	COPPELL	TX	1.35%	69%	18%	2%	11%
COPPELL ISD	LAKESIDE EL	COPPELL	TX	3.67%	70%	17%	4%	8%
DENTON ISD	EUGENIA PORTER RAYZOR ELEMENTARY	ARGYLE	TX	2.94%	78%	4%	6%	11%
FRISCO ISD	BLEDSOE ELEMENTARY	FRISCO	TX	2.48%	70%	13%	10%	6%
FRISCO ISD	BORCHARDT ELEMENTARY	PLANO	TX	3.97%	48%	38%	9%	5%
FRISCO ISD	CARROLL ELEMENTARY	FRISCO	TX	4.33%	80%	5%	9%	5%
FRISCO ISD	CORBELL ELEMENTARY	FRISCO	TX	2.87%	80%	6%	7%	7%
FRISCO ISD	CURTSINGER ELEMENTARY	FRISCO	TX	1.78%	80%	7%	4%	8%
FRISCO ISD	FISHER ELEMENTARY	FRISCO	TX	2.61%	82%	6%	4%	7%
FRISCO ISD	ISBELL ELEMENTARY	FRISCO	TX	1.04%	74%	17%	5%	4%
FRISCO ISD	PINK ELEMENTARY	FRISCO	TX	2.08%	77%	8%	8%	7%
FRISCO ISD	RIDDLE ELEMENTARY	PLANO	TX	4.59%	46%	37%	8%	9%
FRISCO ISD	SMITH ELEMENTARY	FRISCO	TX	4.80%	73%	13%	6%	7%
FRISCO ISD	SPARKS ELEMENTARY	FRISCO	TX	3.99%	72%	10%	8%	10%
GRAPEVINE-COLLEYVILLE ISD	BRANSFORD EL	COLLEYVILLE	TX	2.87%	82%	9%	3%	6%
GRAPEVINE-COLLEYVILLE ISD	COLLEYVILLE EL	COLLEYVILLE	TX	2.10%	84%	8%	2%	5%
GRAPEVINE-COLLEYVILLE ISD	COLLEYVILLE MIDDLE	COLLEYVILLE	TX	2.72%	89%	5%	1%	5%
GRAPEVINE-COLLEYVILLE ISD	GRAPEVINE EL	GRAPEVINE	TX	4.40%	79%	10%	2%	8%
GRAPEVINE-COLLEYVILLE ISD	HERITAGE EL	GRAPEVINE	TX	2.94%	77%	12%	3%	7%

DISTRICT	SCHOOL	СІТҮ	STATE	PERCENT LOW- INCOME	PERCENT WHITE	PERCENT ASIAN	PERCENT BLACK	PERCENT HISPANIC
GRAPEVINE-COLLEYVILLE ISD	TAYLOR EL	COLLEYVILLE	TX	1.70%	88%	4%	1%	6%
KELLER ISD	FLORENCE EL	SOUTHLAKE	TX	3.32%	84%	4%	3%	6%
KELLER ISD	HIDDEN LAKES ELEMENTARY	KELLER	TX	0.40%	85%	6%	2%	6%
KELLER ISD	LIBERTY ELEMENTARY	COLLEYVILLE	TX	2.99%	85%	5%	3%	5%
KELLER ISD	SHADY GROVE EL	KELLER	TX	1.83%	83%	5%	3%	8%
KELLER ISD	WILLIS LANE EL	KELLER	TX	3.99%	81%	4%	3%	10%
LAKE DALLAS ISD	LAKE DALLAS INT	LAKE DALLAS	TX	0.32%	74%	3%	6%	17%
LEWISVILLE ISD	BLUEBONNET ELEMENTARY	FLOWER MOUND	TX	1.63%	76%	16%	3%	5%
LEWISVILLE ISD	BRIARHILL MIDDLE	HIGHLAND VILLAGE	TX	2.55%	86%	3%	4%	6%
LEWISVILLE ISD	BRIDLEWOOD ELEM	FLOWER MOUND	TX	0.13%	91%	4%	1%	4%
LEWISVILLE ISD	CASTLE HILLS ELEMENTARY	THE COLONY	TX	1.96%	73%	16%	5%	5%
LEWISVILLE ISD	CLAYTON DOWNING MIDDLE SCHOOL	FLOWER MOUND	TX	1.80%	91%	3%	2%	4%
LEWISVILLE ISD	DONALD ELEMENTARY	FLOWER MOUND	TX	4.06%	81%	7%	4%	8%
LEWISVILLE ISD	FLOWER MOUND EL	FLOWER MOUND	TX	4.75%	85%	5%	3%	6%
LEWISVILLE ISD	FLOWER MOUND H S	FLOWER MOUND	TX	2.15%	82%	7%	4%	6%
LEWISVILLE ISD	FOREST VISTA ELEMENTARY	FLOWER MOUND	TX	2.73%	84%	8%	3%	5%
LEWISVILLE ISD	FORESTWOOD MIDDLE	FLOWER MOUND	TX	2.72%	82%	8%	3%	5%
LEWISVILLE ISD	HERITAGE ELEMENTARY	HIGHLAND VILLAGE	TX	1.94%	85%	4%	5%	5%
LEWISVILLE ISD	LIBERTY ELEMENTARY	FLOWER MOUND	TX	2.09%	82%	11%	2%	5%
LEWISVILLE ISD	MCAULIFFE EL	HIGHLAND VILLAGE	TX	2.34%	91%	3%	1%	5%
LEWISVILLE ISD	MCKAMY MIDDLE SCHOOL	FLOWER MOUND	TX	1.27%	85%	7%	3%	5%
LEWISVILLE ISD	OLD SETTLERS ELEMENTARY	FLOWER MOUND	TX	2.70%	82%	11%	3%	3%
LEWISVILLE ISD	PRAIRIE TRAIL ELEMENTARY	FLOWER MOUND	TX	4.19%	78%	9%	5%	8%
LEWISVILLE ISD	WELLINGTON ELEMENTARY	FLOWER MOUND	TX	1.50%	82%	11%	2%	6%
LOVEJOY ISD	HART ELEMENTARY	LUCAS	TX	2.30%	87%	3%	2%	8%
LOVEJOY ISD	LOVEJOY EL	ALLEN	TX	2.15%	89%	4%	3%	4%
LOVEJOY ISD	SLOAN CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL	LUCAS	TX	1.11%	87%	5%	3%	5%
MCKINNEY ISD	C T EDDINS EL	MCKINNEY	TX	1.97%	86%	4%	3%	5%
MCKINNEY ISD	EARL & LOTTIE WOLFORD ELEMENTARY	MCKINNEY	TX	2.52%	82%	5%	5%	7%
MCKINNEY ISD	GLEN OAKS EL	MCKINNEY	TX	3.64%	88%	2%	3%	5%
MCKINNEY ISD	ROY LEE WALKER ELEMENTARY	MCKINNEY	TX	3.78%	78%	5%	10%	6%
MCKINNEY ISD	VALLEY CREEK EL	MCKINNEY	TX	4.56%	85%	4%	4%	6%
NORTH HILLS SCHOOL	NORTH HILLS PRIMARY SCHOOL	IRVING	TX	2.14%	36%	49%	3%	10%
PLANO ISD	ANDREWS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	PLANO	TX	2.10%	41%	50%	4%	5%
PLANO ISD	BARKSDALE EL	PLANO	TX	3.19%	67%	19%	7%	7%
PLANO ISD	BETHANY EL	PLANO	TX	3.21%	63%	24%	5%	7%
Thomas R Fordham Institute								

Thomas B. Fordham Institute

Dallas 2 of 3

DISTRICT	SCHOOL	СІТҮ	STATE	PERCENT LOW- INCOME	PERCENT WHITE	PERCENT ASIAN	PERCENT BLACK	PERCENT HISPANIC
PLANO ISD	BOGGESS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	MURPHY	TX	3.73%	62%	23%	7%	7%
PLANO ISD	BRINKER EL	PLANO	TX	2.29%	66%	23%	7%	5%
PLANO ISD	C M RICE MIDDLE	PLANO	TX	1.81%	48%	43%	4%	5%
PLANO ISD	HAUN EL	PLANO	TX	2.95%	56%	34%	6%	4%
PLANO ISD	MARTHA HUNT ELEMENTARY	MURPHY	TX	4.08%	59%	16%	14%	10%
PLANO ISD	MATHEWS EL	PLANO	TX	2.42%	59%	33%	3%	4%
PLANO ISD	MILLER EL	RICHARDSON	TX	4.22%	56%	25%	11%	7%
PLANO ISD	SKAGGS EL	PLANO	TX	1.52%	32%	63%	2%	2%
PLANO ISD	STINSON ELEMENTARY	RICHARDSON	TX	2.02%	45%	45%	6%	4%
PLANO ISD	WYATT ELEMENTARY	PLANO	TX	0.77%	65%	29%	2%	4%
RICHARDSON ISD	BRENTFIELD EL	DALLAS	TX	4.71%	84%	8%	2%	6%
RICHARDSON ISD	PRAIRIE CREEK EL	RICHARDSON	TX	3.89%	90%	2%	2%	6%

Thomas B. Fordham Institute Dallas 3 of 3